

Arizona State Board of Education

COURTESY NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION The Professional Practices Advisory Committee

This Courtesy Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the members of the Professional Practices Advisory Committee ("PPAC") will be participating in a PPAC training at the Arizona State Board of Education offices, located at 1700 W. Washington St., Executive Tower, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85007. This event is not a public meeting of the PPAC, and the PPAC will not be discussing or taking action regarding any business of the PPAC. The event location is:

Location:

State Board of Education Offices 1700 W. Washington St. Exec. Tower, Suite 300 Phoenix, AZ 85007

Dates/Approximate Time: Thursday, August 24, 2017 1:00-3:00 PM Thursday, August 24, 2017 4:00-6:00 PM Friday, August 25, 2017 1:00-3:00 PM Friday, August 25, 2017 4:00-6:00 PM

By:

DATED AND POSTED this 23rd day of August, 2017.

Arizona State Board of Education

Dr. Karol Schmidt Executive Director (602) 542-5057